U.S. PTO
12/149105
04/25/2008

			-12/1	149105
		5-06-2008	04/2	25/2008
	FORM PTO-1595	3-00-2000	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	e2005 Stass & Halsey LLP		<b>Y</b>	
	<del></del>	03500994	tached docume	nt.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Jae-Woo JUN	103300994		
	Han-Jin PARK			
	Tae-Ho YUN			
	Dong-Su MOON			
	Kyung-Su Park			
	Jung-Kyu YIM Dong-Won CHOI			
	Dolig-Woll Choi			
2.	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHA 314, Maetan3-Dong, Yeongton Gyunggi-Do, KOREA 443-743			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement Other:	Change of	Name	
	Execution Date(s): March 31, 2	<u>008</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent  This document is being filed  This document is being filed  (a) Patent Application No(s).  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	together with a new ap after filing of the applic		
5.	Name and address of party to will STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher	Ou	oncerning docu r Docket: <u>1937</u>	
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	e 700		
6.	Total number of applications and	d patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Pater	nt or Application	in Assignment)
•	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged</li></ul>	I to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Account)	(Any underpayment is		e charged to this Deposit
David	M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908	David 11		WOIEA66102592666105
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	04 FC:8021	Date 40.60 0

5.

6.

7.

8.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**PATENT REEL: 020915 FRAME: 0678** 

U.S. PTO 12/149105 04/25/2008

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.

S&H L/CO

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314, Maetan3-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-Do, KOREA 443-743

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## TILTING DEVICE

(a) executed on;	(insert date of execu	tion of application	n, if not concurre	nt)
(b) filed on;	Avenue, N.W., Suite	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY UP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appl eatent(s) may be granted and including any exten eatent(s)").	lication based thereon, for the ful	I term or terms fo	or which the said	Letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reques SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE in inforcing protection for said invention, including in etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ree roceeding which may arise or be declared in rela including separate assignments and declarations, widence.	nay deem necessary, desirable on the preparation and prosecution examination, or public use processition to same, such acts to include	or expedient, for so n of said application ading, and in any le but not be limit	ecuring, maintair on(s) and the issuifitigation or other ed to executing a	ling and lance of said legal il papers,
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	rentor(s) has (have) affixed his/h (Date)	(Typed Nar	(s). ne & Signature o	Witness(es)
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Dale)	(Typed Nar		Witness(es)
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Dale)	(Typed Nar		Witness(es)
	(Daio) March 31,2003	(Typed Nar	né & Signature o	Witness(es)
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Jae-Woo Jun  Jae-Woo Jun	(Daio) March 31,2003	(Typed Nar	né & Signature o	Witness(es)

Printed with FinePrint - purchase at www.fineprint.com

PATENT

REEL: 020915 FRAME: 0679

4) Dong-Su MOON	March, 31. 2008	
5) Kyung su Park	March. 31.2008	
6) Jung-Kyu YIM Jung-Kyu YIM	March. 31. 2008	
7) Dong - Won CHOI Dang-Won CHOI	March 31, 2008	

Printed with FinePrint - purchase at www.fineprint.com

**RECORDED: 04/25/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020915 FRAME: 0680